| Org No. | 15721 | Filed | 9/4/2017 | Publshing Code | A, R, C |
|---------|-------|-----------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Tariff | 3 | Effective | 9/4/2017 | Revision | 39th Revised |

| Southbound Miami DRY LCL & FCL Rates Expires 10/6/17 (R) | | | | | |
|--|---------|--------|------------|------------|--|
| Destination CFS | Measure | Weight | 20' DRY | 40' Dry | |
| Anguilla | \$3.62 | \$7.24 | \$2,361.00 | \$3,080.00 | |
| Aruba | \$2.87 | \$5.74 | \$1,395.00 | \$2,480.00 | |
| Barbados | \$1.77 | \$3.54 | \$1,355.00 | \$1,670.00 | |
| Curacao | \$2.87 | \$5.74 | \$1,345.00 | \$2,480.00 | |
| Grand Cayman | \$2.57 | \$5.14 | \$1,754.00 | \$2,450.00 | |
| Grenada | \$0.87 | \$1.74 | \$1,126.00 | \$1,842.00 | |
| Guyana | \$2.62 | \$5.24 | \$1,501.00 | \$2,270.00 | |
| Haiti | \$2.12 | \$4.24 | \$892.00 | \$886.00 | |
| Jamaica (KIN) | \$1.87 | \$3.74 | \$1,125.00 | \$1,365.00 | |
| Jamaica (MBJ) | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,746.00 | \$1,965.00 | |
| Montserrat | \$3.62 | \$7.24 | \$3,005.00 | \$3,470.00 | |
| St Croix | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,705.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Kitts | \$3.05 | \$6.10 | \$2,390.00 | \$2,065.00 | |
| St Lucia (CAS) | \$2.52 | \$5.04 | \$1,451.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Lucia (VIF) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| St Maarten | \$2.37 | \$4.74 | \$975.00 | \$530.00 | |
| St Thomas | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,705.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Vincent | \$2.57 | \$5.14 | \$1,215.00 | \$1,680.00 | |
| Suriname | \$2.97 | \$5.94 | \$1,432.00 | \$2,038.00 | |
| Tortola | \$3.11 | \$6.22 | \$2,701.00 | \$2,670.00 | |
| Trinidad (PTS) | \$1.72 | \$3.44 | \$796.00 | \$1,111.00 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Above Rates are applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS.

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Above Southbound LCL Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs, whichever yields the greater revenue.

Above Southbound FCL Rates do not include Consolidation Charges and/or Drayage Charges (Port to Port Base OFR Only).

For Minimum B/L - Tier Rates, See Rule 30.

For Barrel & D-Container Rates, See Rule 30.1.

| Southbound Miami DRY LCL & FCL Rates Effective 10/7/17 (A) | | | | | |
|--|---------|--------|------------|------------|--|
| Destination CFS | Measure | Weight | 20' DRY | 40' Dry | |
| Anguilla | \$3.62 | \$7.24 | \$2,465.00 | \$3,080.00 | |
| Aruba | \$2.87 | \$5.74 | \$1,445.00 | \$2,480.00 | |
| Barbados | \$1.77 | \$3.54 | \$1,355.00 | \$1,670.00 | |
| Curacao | \$2.87 | \$5.74 | \$1,395.00 | \$2,480.00 | |
| Grand Cayman | \$2.57 | \$5.14 | \$1,754.00 | \$2,450.00 | |
| Grenada | \$0.87 | \$1.74 | \$1,440.00 | \$2,370.00 | |
| Guyana | \$2.62 | \$5.24 | \$1,765.00 | \$2,270.00 | |
| Haiti | \$2.12 | \$4.24 | \$928.00 | \$958.00 | |
| Jamaica (KIN) | \$1.87 | \$3.74 | \$1,125.00 | \$1,365.00 | |
| Jamaica (MBJ) | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,746.00 | \$1,965.00 | |
| Montserrat | \$3.62 | \$7.24 | \$3,005.00 | \$3,470.00 | |
| St Croix | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,705.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Kitts | \$3.05 | \$6.10 | \$2,496.00 | \$2,065.00 | |
| St Lucia (CAS) | \$2.52 | \$5.04 | \$1,515.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Lucia (VIF) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| St Maarten | \$2.37 | \$4.74 | \$975.00 | \$530.00 | |
| St Thomas | \$2.07 | \$4.14 | \$1,705.00 | \$1,470.00 | |
| St Vincent | \$2.57 | \$5.14 | \$1,215.00 | \$1,680.00 | |
| Suriname | \$2.97 | \$5.94 | \$1,432.00 | \$2,038.00 | |
| Tortola | \$3.11 | \$6.22 | \$2,857.00 | \$2,670.00 | |
| Trinidad (PTS) | \$1.72 | \$3.44 | \$796.00 | \$1,111.00 | |
| _ | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Above Rates are applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS.

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Above Southbound LCL Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs,

whichever yields the greater revenue.

Above Southbound FCL Rates do not include Consolidation Charges and/or Drayage Charges (Port to Port Base OFR Only).

For Minimum B/L - Tier Rates, See Rule 30.

For Barrel & D-Container Rates, See Rule 30.1.

| Destination CFS | Measure | Weight | Per Pallet | Minimum |
|-----------------|---------|---------|------------|----------|
| Anguilla | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Aruba | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Barbados | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Curacao | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Grand Cayman | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Grenada | \$5.49 | \$10.98 | N/A | \$220.00 |
| Guyana | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Haiti | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Jamaica (KIN) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Jamaica (MBJ) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Montserrat | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| St Croix | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| St Kitts | N/A | N/A | #\$600.00 | N/A |
| St Lucia (CAS) | \$4.67 | \$9.34 | N/A | \$220.00 |
| St Lucia (VIF) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| St Maarten | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| St Thomas | N/A | N/A | #\$300.00 | N/A |
| St Vincent | N/A | N/A | #\$390.00 | N/A |
| Suriname | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| Tortola | N/A | N/A | #\$500.00 | N/A |
| Trinidad (PTS) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |

Above Rates are applicable for LCL RE Cargo, NOS.
Unless otherwise specified, Above rates are subject to all
Tariff Rules & Surcharges.

Above Southbound M/W LCL Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs, whichever yields the greater revenue.
#Rates apply per In-Gauge Pallet (48" x 40" x Max height 96") and include FSC, OTHC, DTHC surcharges but subject to B/L Fee.

#Pallet Rates are subject to a \$50.00 RePack Fee per Pallet if needed.

| Southbound LCL | Orlando CFS | |
|------------------------|-------------|---------|
| Destination CFS | Measure | Weight |
| Anguilla | \$5.90 | \$11.80 |
| Aruba | \$6.69 | \$13.38 |
| Barbados | \$5.04 | \$10.08 |
| Costa Rica SJO | \$3.45 | \$9.00 |
| Curacao | \$6.69 | \$13.38 |
| Dom Republic | \$3.35 | \$7.70 |
| El Salvador | \$3.55 | \$7.10 |
| Grand Cayman | \$6.69 | \$13.38 |
| Grenada | \$4.49 | \$8.98 |
| Guatemala | \$3.55 | \$7.10 |
| Guyana | \$5.24 | \$10.48 |
| Haiti | \$5.31 | \$10.62 |
| Honduras CHO | \$3.55 | \$7.10 |
| Honduras SAP | \$3.55 | \$7.10 |
| Honduras TGU | \$3.65 | \$7.30 |
| Jamaica (KIN) | \$5.02 | \$10.04 |
| Jamaica (MBJ) | \$5.02 | \$10.04 |
| Montserrat | \$6.00 | \$12.00 |
| Puerto Rico | \$3.00 | \$6.00 |
| St Croix | \$4.50 | \$9.00 |
| St Kitts | \$6.00 | \$12.00 |
| St Lucia (CAS) | \$5.79 | \$11.58 |
| St Lucia (VIF) | \$5.79 | \$11.58 |
| St Maarten | \$4.65 | \$9.30 |
| St Thomas | \$4.50 | \$9.00 |
| St Vincent | \$6.05 | \$12.10 |
| Suriname | \$6.79 | \$13.58 |
| Tortola | \$5.35 | \$10.70 |
| Trinidad (PTS) | \$4.72 | \$9.44 |

Above Rates are applicable for LCL Dry Cargo, NOS.

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Above LCL Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs, whichever yields the greater revenue.

For Minimum B/L - Tier Rates, See Rule 30.

For Barrel & D-Container Rates, See Rule 30.1.

No Northbound Service

Spot Rates

| Commodity | 1 Bundle of 3 units Measuring not more tan 54' x 9' x 9' Rate Expires 9/24/17 | | | (I,R) |
|-----------|---|--------------------|--|-------|
| | POR | Jacksonville | | |
| | POL | Port Everglades | | |
| | POD | Georgetown, Guyana | | |
| | FRT | \$3,630.00 | | |
| | FSC | \$1,200.00 | | |
| | OHC | \$2,100.00 | | |
| | DHC | \$1,980.00 | | |
| | B/L | \$40.00 | | |
| | INL | \$950.00 | | |